
Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Sunday, November 27, 2016

T2B  

Jill Roberts Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4010 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaT2BP

8 13Jump Height = # of dogs

8047 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinT2BP

8049 Molly, All American, Regina LibbyT2BP

8051 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonT2BP

8103 Ruby, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenT2BP

8012 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireT2B

8017 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen BurkeT2B

8029 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

T2B

8036 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyT2B

8060 Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie PodielskyT2B

8062 Miranda, Papillon, Patricia CarltonT2B

8068 Cocoa Puff, Chihuahua, Teresa LabrieT2B

8076 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzT2B

8095 Ace, Wire Hair Dachshund, Maryanne SantomauroT2B

12 13Jump Height = # of dogs

12044 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesT2BP

12047 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersT2BP

12089 Ollie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonT2BP

12008 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonT2B

12016 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonT2B

12017 Quincy, Beagle, Susan SoniaT2B

12020 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

T2B

12059 Lady, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Heather 

Donahue

T2B

12061 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekT2B

12064 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersT2B

12092 Taffy, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenT2B

12115 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesT2B

12130 Maddie, All American, Trish RobyT2B

16 41Jump Height = # of dogs

16066 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2BP

16069 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2BP

16083 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisT2BP

16085 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraT2BP
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16097 Bennie, Australian Shepherd, Melinda MossT2BP

16100 Emme, Border Collie, Rachael CarloT2BP

16117 Navy, Standard Poodle, Rebecca LetsonT2BP

16128 Kole, Standard Poodle, Judy BreaultT2BP

16163 Olive, Vizsla, Joanie LeclairT2BP

16165 Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeT2BP

16166 Dallas, All American, Lisa QuinlanT2BP

16180 Kairo, Working Kelpie, Cheryl HutchingsT2BP

16225 Haley, Australian Shepherd, Michael KurdzoT2BP

16001 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallT2B

16003 Cooper, Field Spaniel, Lisa SchaeferT2B

16007 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciT2B

16008 Hannah, Canine Partner, Gina BabcockT2B

16012 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

16017 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtT2B

16021 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

16031 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilT2B

16035 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayT2B

16037 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

16042 Max, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Jo JohnsonT2B

16047 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonT2B

16048 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyT2B

16060 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryT2B

16090 Rhoda, Standard Schnauzer, Brenda SylvesterT2B

16102 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe StewartT2B

16110 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonT2B

16121 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardT2B

16132 Fergi, English Springer Spaniel, Cindy MasingillT2B

16137 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Teri OlsenT2B

16145 Poof, Border Collie, Janet FeldmanT2B

16148 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsT2B

16176 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonT2B

16177 Reese, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenT2B

16178 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyT2B

16205 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesT2B

16210 Karma, English Cocker Spaniel, Karen FremuthT2B

16215 Morgen, English Cocker Spaniel, Karen FremuthT2B

20 72Jump Height = # of dogs

20092 Mayhem, Doberman Pinscher, Rebecca GuaraldoT2BP

20094 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterT2BP

20105 Dieter, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniT2BP

20106 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineT2BP

20109 Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan SoniaT2BP

20112 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksT2BP
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20120 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachT2BP

20153 Wally, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniT2BP

20201 Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne EliotT2BP

20209 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  T2BP

20246 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownT2BP

20004 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsT2B

20006 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisT2B

20008 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownT2B

20013 Tucker, Border Collie, Lisa WilliamsT2B

20017 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoT2B

20021 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20029 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitT2B

20030 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20033 Russ, Border Collie, Wayne SimonT2B

20036 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookT2B

20038 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisT2B

20039 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

T2B

20041 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

T2B

20044 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekT2B

20045 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

20049 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksT2B

20051 Booh, Standard Poodle, Jo Ann O'Neil T2B

20053 Kyan, Border Collie, Deborah SalernoT2B

20056 Zim, Border Collie, Melanie BehrensT2B

20062 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseT2B

20065 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyT2B

20069 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerT2B

20071 Blade, Border Collie, Catharine KeenanT2B

20072 Bekks, Border Collie, Kathryn KnappT2B

20085 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'DayT2B

20088 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsT2B

20089 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20090 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20091 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20123 Twizzler, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MillerT2B

20126 Coconut, Standard Poodle, Christopher DennyT2B

20133 Hex, Border Collie, Marcy RauchT2B

20134 Quinn, Border Collie, Kathy KealeyT2B

20140 Lexie, Labrador Retriever, Heather DonahueT2B

20142 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtT2B

20143 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliT2B

20148 Ninja, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksT2B

20151 Levon, Border Collie, Gia SavocchiT2B
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20169 Celt, Border Collie, Eileen WilentzT2B

20171 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonT2B

20173 Karat, Golden Retriever, Amy HaynesT2B

20174 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernT2B

20176 Rave, Australian Shepherd, Colin BirdT2B

20177 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony FallT2B

20185 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannT2B

20194 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasT2B

20211 Ella, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlinT2B

20214 Libby, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergT2B

20216 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsT2B

20218 Mojo, Border Collie, Benah StiewingT2B

20223 Fancy, Border Collie, Hannah NaiburgT2B

20224 Neo, Border Collie, Laurie-Ann GagnonT2B

20225 Chase, All American, Mark Cook  T2B

20226 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoT2B

20232 Lilah, American Staffordshire Terrier, Jeannette 

O'Hanlon

T2B

20233 Moose, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer RenauldT2B

20237 Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen VoughtT2B

20238 Sprint, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeT2B

20242 Bunkey, Border Collie, Karen LeeT2B

20260 Bandit, Border Collie, Rebecca TinusT2B

20270 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinT2B

24 24Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierT2B

24007 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettT2B

24009 A.V., Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Charlene BridgwoodT2B

24016 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookT2B

24017 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyT2B

24019 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24023 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

24028 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinT2B

24029 Tuula, Belgian Sheepdog, Wendy BeardT2B

24030 Dash, Golden Retriever, Deb Brunner-WalkerT2B

24032 Chet, Border Collie, Allison BlakleyT2B

24034 Micah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneT2B

24040 Ilsa, Great Dane, Teresa LabrieT2B

24042 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeT2B

24043 T.Obi, All American, Gina BabcockT2B

24045 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttT2B

24048 Sully, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisT2B

24053 Scarlett, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniT2B

24056 Razzle, Border Collie, Bronagh DalyT2B
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24067 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanT2B

24075 Rudi, German Shorthaired Pointer, Jeri FishackT2B

24078 Ranger, Flat Coated Retriever, Jayne McCloskeyT2B

24085 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldT2B

24086 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingT2B

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Jill Roberts Judge:

4 21Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Rascal, Scottish Terrier, John McNabneyAXPA

4002 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

4003 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXPB

4004 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAXPB

4005 Annie, Scottish Terrier, Barbara GibsonAXPB

4006 Zoey, Scottish Terrier, Allene AuldAXPB

4007 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXPB

4008 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXPB

4009 Levi, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXPB

4010 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAXPB

4012 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

4014 Jenny, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane PolitoAXPB

4015 Delta, Dachshund, Alice CarterAXPB

4017 Tommy, Toy Poodle, Barbara HoopesAXPB

4025 Storm, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaAXPB

4028 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAXPB

4030 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

4031 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4032 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4033 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAXPB

4034 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXPB

8 60Jump Height = # of dogs

8041 Jesse, Miniature Schnauzer, Nancy DolanAXPA

8003 Koji, Papillon, Cathy MillerAXA

8072 Jazzy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaAXA

8074 Charlotte, Scottish Terrier, Danielle HolmesAXA

8042 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXPB

8043 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXPB

8044 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8045 Leroy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela 

Mannes

AXPB

8046 Sophie, West Highland White Terrier, Melissa SmeyAXPB
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8047 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAXPB

8049 Molly, All American, Regina LibbyAXPB

8051 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAXPB

8054 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXPB

8055 EmmaBear, Cocker Spaniel, Cheryl BrownAXPB

8087 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

8089 Jack, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane FullerAXPB

8093 Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy  RatnerAXPB

8102 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

8103 Ruby, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAXPB

8006 Snowee, Biewer Terrier, Yolando RussellAXB

8007 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8009 Beatle, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8010 Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXB

8012 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8013 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXB

8014 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXB

8015 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXB

8016 Abby, Scottish Terrier, Barbara GibsonAXB

8017 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen BurkeAXB

8018 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

8019 Ivy, West Highland White Terrier, Maria BarnumAXB

8020 Sofia, Papillon, Cecilia WennerstromAXB

8021 Oliver, Toy Poodle, Barbara HoopesAXB

8022 Blast, Papillon, Laura SimonelliAXB

8024 Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine HolmesAXB

8025 Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerAXB

8027 Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthAXB

8028 Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloAXB

8029 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXB

8031 Big Papi, Papillon, Helen GuiheenAXB

8032 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

AXB

8033 Bean, West Highland White Terrier, Susan ChapmanAXB

8034 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8035 Timber, Dachshund, Alice CarterAXB

8036 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8037 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXB

8039 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXB

8075 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXB

8076 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXB

8077 Jada, Wire Hair Dachshund, Maryanne SantomauroAXB

8078 Izzy, Chihuahua, Kelley TrombleyAXB

8080 Molly, All American, Hannah NaiburgAXB
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8081 Captain, Yorkshire Terrier, Cherilyn MartinezAXB

8083 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8084 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8099 Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine CrockerAXB

8100 Obie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Pamela MurabitoAXB

8101 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

8110 Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando RussellAXB

8120 Myka, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXB

12 53Jump Height = # of dogs

12071 Jiggy, Manchester Terrier, Carol WertAXPA

12079 Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXPA

12001 Tony, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela MannesAXA

12002 Chance, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Barbara 

Hackenyos

AXA

12003 Aries, Papillon, Cynthia FoleyAXA

12005 Screech, Chinese Crested, Jennifer BlessingAXA

12086 Jordie, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane FullerAXA

12091 Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Louise HurwitzAXA

12040 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXPB

12041 Lucy, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy PowellAXPB

12044 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12045 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightAXPB

12047 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersAXPB

12049 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXPB

12051 Max, All American, Cheryl BrownAXPB

12052 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXPB

12053 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAXPB

12054 Divot, Shetland Sheepdog, Debby  LemayAXPB

12055 Trouble, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Kathy 

Marshall 

AXPB

12080 Lily, All American, Amy HaynesAXPB

12081 Rush, Border Collie, John NysAXPB

12083 Myrtille, Kerry Blue Terrier, Catherine LavoieAXPB

12084 Koby, Papillon, Pamela HawkinsAXPB

12093 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAXPB

12006 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXB

12007 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12008 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12009 Sadie, All American, Lisa TibbalsAXB

12013 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12014 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12015 Reeses, All American, Jared DavisAXB

12016 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12017 Quincy, Beagle, Susan SoniaAXB
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12018 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

12019 Wills, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Theresa Nolan   AXB

12020 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AXB

12023 Maggie, Beagle, Jodi KellarAXB

12025 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12026 Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena DershowitzAXB

12028 Gordon, Cocker Spaniel, Ella Mae BlessingAXB

12029 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12031 Rebel, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sandra 

Smallwood

AXB

12032 Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissAXB

12033 Pita, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Kathy Marshall AXB

12036 Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa TibbalsAXB

12037 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12076 Dazzle, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXB

12077 Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia RatnerAXB

12078 Zeke, Parson Russell Terrier, Kris HartAXB

12092 Taffy, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAXB

12105 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXB

12115 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXB

12120 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXB

16 104Jump Height = # of dogs

16064 Bella, Golden Retriever, Maureen DabrowskiAXPA

16065 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPA

16097 Bennie, Australian Shepherd, Melinda MossAXPA

16225 Haley, Australian Shepherd, Michael KurdzoAXPA

16003 Cooper, Field Spaniel, Lisa SchaeferAXA

16005 Jake, Cocker Spaniel, Ellen DanaAXA

16006 Flight, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

AXA

16007 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXA

16008 Hannah, Canine Partner, Gina BabcockAXA

16009 Flick, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXA

16132 Fergi, English Springer Spaniel, Cindy MasingillAXA

16134 Berry Bond, Kerry Blue Terrier, Catherine Belanger 

Lavoie

AXA

16170 Russel, Cocker Spaniel, Todd BeamanAXA

16066 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16067 Brazen, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

AXPB

16069 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16070 Summit, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXPB

16072 Bodhi, Australian Shepherd, Melinda MossAXPB
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16073 Sage, Soft Coated Wheaten, Maria BarnumAXPB

16075 Journey, Brittany, Andrea LeeAXPB

16077 Venus, Dalmatian, Stephanie PodejkoAXPB

16079 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAXPB

16080 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXPB

16081 London, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kelli CyrAXPB

16082 Freckles, Australian Shepherd, Judi StellmachAXPB

16083 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisAXPB

16084 Poppet, Bearded Collie, Trudy WisnerAXPB

16085 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXPB

16086 Ella, Border Collie, Carolyn BiondiAXPB

16087 Loud, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXPB

16129 Seacrett, Border Collie, Kaitlyn DreeseAXPB

16130 Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverAXPB

16131 Aggie, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalAXPB

16151 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXPB

16152 Daryl, Australian Shepherd, Charles TupperAXPB

16153 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXPB

16154 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

16155 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXPB

16156 Meghan, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergAXPB

16157 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXPB

16179 Lonnie, All American, Robbin LemboAXPB

16180 Kairo, Working Kelpie, Cheryl HutchingsAXPB

16181 Parker, Australian Shepherd, Manny YvarsAXPB

16001 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXB

16012 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16013 Banu, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe StewartAXB

16014 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16016 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXB

16017 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXB

16018 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy PowellAXB

16019 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXB

16021 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16022 Skype, Border Collie, Diane BaumanAXB

16023 Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXB

16024 Pitch, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienAXB

16027 Doc, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe StewartAXB

16028 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontAXB

16029 Dilly, English Cocker Spaniel, Nancy Curtis-CaswellAXB

16030 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinAXB

16031 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXB

16032 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16033 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXB
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16034 Joyful, Brittany, Andrea LeeAXB

16035 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

16036 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXB

16037 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

16038 Quiz, All American, Laura SimonelliAXB

16039 Sundae, Border Collie, Jodi KellarAXB

16040 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16041 Maggie, Iceland Sheepdog, Donald DenetteAXB

16042 Max, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Jo JohnsonAXB

16043 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXB

16045 Izzie, Brittany, Joyce GoldenAXB

16046 Jett, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra FronheiserAXB

16047 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

16048 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXB

16049 Dottie, Bearded Collie, Trudy WisnerAXB

16052 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXB

16053 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXB

16054 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXB

16055 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXB

16056 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

16057 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Howie CarrAXB

16058 Eva, Border Collie, Diane PolitoAXB

16059 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXB

16060 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryAXB

16135 Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXB

16137 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXB

16139 Catcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXB

16141 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXB

16143 Penny, English Springer Spaniel, Karen VanderburghAXB

16145 Poof, Border Collie, Janet FeldmanAXB

16146 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielAXB

16147 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiAXB

16148 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXB

16171 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXB

16172 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanAXB

16173 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanAXB

16174 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

16175 Harry, Border Collie, Gina PalumboAXB

16176 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXB

16177 Reese, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAXB

16178 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16205 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXB

20 141Jump Height = # of dogs
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20092 Mayhem, Doberman Pinscher, Rebecca GuaraldoAXPA

20094 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterAXPA

20096 Keeley, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAXPA

20201 Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne EliotAXPA

20244 Gatsby, Standard Poodle, Janet EvansAXPA

20001 Reese, Border Collie, Judy ReganAXA

20003 Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn RancourtAXA

20007 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXA

20008 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownAXA

20009 Katie, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszAXA

20011 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXA

20012 Rain, Rottweiler, Gail MillerAXA

20013 Tucker, Border Collie, Lisa WilliamsAXA

20015 Flirt, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleAXA

20016 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXA

20017 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXA

20018 Amber, Border Collie, Judy ReganAXA

20169 Celt, Border Collie, Eileen WilentzAXA

20171 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXA

20172 Bindi, Australian Shepherd, Patricia BerteAXA

20173 Karat, Golden Retriever, Amy HaynesAXA

20174 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernAXA

20176 Rave, Australian Shepherd, Colin BirdAXA

20177 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony FallAXA

20231 Dinah, Dalmatian, Pamela DevlinAXA

20232 Lilah, American Staffordshire Terrier, Jeannette 

O'Hanlon

AXA

20233 Moose, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer RenauldAXA

20098 Brady, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAXPB

20100 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAXPB

20102 Sooner, Bouvier Des Flandres, Andie NewmanAXPB

20103 Snow, Afghan Hound, Nancy Curtis-CaswellAXPB

20105 Dieter, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniAXPB

20106 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXPB

20107 Rebel, Labrador Retriever, Eileen Fatcheric-BurnsAXPB

20108 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAXPB

20109 Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan SoniaAXPB

20110 EZ, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszAXPB

20112 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPB

20113 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAXPB

20114 Sammy, Standard Poodle, Christopher DennyAXPB

20115 Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia InnesAXPB

20116 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXPB

20117 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXPB

20118 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXPB
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20120 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAXPB

20205 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPB

20207 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXPB

20209 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  AXPB

20245 Finley, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-WagerAXPB

20246 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAXPB

20300 Skyy, Rottweiler, Gail MillerAXPB

20004 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXB

20005 Toasty, Whippet, Ariel SchoenfeldAXB

20010 Ice, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXB

20020 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20021 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20023 Elf, Border Collie, Melanie BehrensAXB

20024 Ziggy, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXB

20025 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20026 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXB

20027 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXB

20028 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtAXB

20029 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20030 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20031 Tucker, Golden Retriever, Karen HagstrandAXB

20032 Kinsale, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary NottinghamAXB

20033 Russ, Border Collie, Wayne SimonAXB

20034 Orla, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldAXB

20035 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXB

20036 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXB

20037 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXB

20038 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXB

20039 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

AXB

20041 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXB

20042 Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAXB

20044 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXB

20045 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

20046 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAXB

20049 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXB

20050 Skipper, Labrador Retriever, Mary KobisAXB

20051 Booh, Standard Poodle, Jo Ann O'Neil AXB

20053 Kyan, Border Collie, Deborah SalernoAXB

20055 Matilda, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleAXB

20056 Zim, Border Collie, Melanie BehrensAXB

20057 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayAXB

20058 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXB

20059 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaAXB
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20060 Cayuga, Border Collie, Bernard TinusAXB

20062 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXB

20064 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAXB

20065 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXB

20066 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20067 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXB

20069 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerAXB

20070 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

20071 Blade, Border Collie, Catharine KeenanAXB

20072 Bekks, Border Collie, Kathryn KnappAXB

20074 Guts, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXB

20075 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20077 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXB

20078 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXB

20080 Beamer, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXB

20084 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXB

20085 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'DayAXB

20088 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAXB

20089 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20090 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20091 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20178 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20179 Daisy, Border Collie, Lou ScrimaleAXB

20180 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryAXB

20182 Cajun, Golden Retriever, Jennifer WiesenAXB

20183 Jade, Golden Retriever, Donna SchmidtAXB

20184 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXB

20185 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

20186 Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassAXB

20187 Faye, Border Collie, Ellie HughesAXB

20188 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20189 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXB

20190 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXB

20191 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXB

20193 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXB

20194 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasAXB

20196 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXB

20197 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20198 Reba, Australian Shepherd, Christine FleischmannAXB

20199 Kelso, Border Collie, Delaney RatnerAXB

20200 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXB

20234 Ripple, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasAXB

20235 Glance, Border Collie, Soshana DosAXB

20236 Knack, Border Collie, Soshana DosAXB
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20237 Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen VoughtAXB

20238 Sprint, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAXB

20239 Cricket, American Staffordshire Terrier, John 

O'Hanlon

AXB

20240 Rubiya, Labrador Retriever, Jane JacksonAXB

20241 Carlie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-WagerAXB

20242 Bunkey, Border Collie, Karen LeeAXB

20243 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXB

20255 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXB

20260 Bandit, Border Collie, Rebecca TinusAXB

20270 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXB

24 51Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Indy, Weimaraner, Dorothy KirkAXA

24002 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierAXA

24020 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinAXA

24077 Sky, Belgian Sheepdog, Lisa WoodingAXA

24115 Beau, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXA

24005 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXB

24007 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24008 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXB

24009 A.V., Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Charlene BridgwoodAXB

24010 Serenity, Rottweiler, Danielle BrechterAXB

24011 Nike, Border Collie, Stefanie RainerAXB

24012 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXB

24013 Play, Border Collie, Delaney RatnerAXB

24015 Cinda Sue, Saluki, Nancy Curtis-CaswellAXB

24016 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXB

24017 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

24018 Kisses, All American, Jared DavisAXB

24019 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24021 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24023 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24024 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24025 Meeka, Border Collie, Ana KahnAXB

24026 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXB

24028 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24029 Tuula, Belgian Sheepdog, Wendy BeardAXB

24030 Dash, Golden Retriever, Deb Brunner-WalkerAXB

24031 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24032 Chet, Border Collie, Allison BlakleyAXB

24033 Robber, Border Collie, Kaitlyn DreeseAXB

24034 Micah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXB

24035 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXB

24037 Jena, Labrador Retriever, Kristine SnyderAXB
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24039 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

24040 Ilsa, Great Dane, Teresa LabrieAXB

24041 Hemi, Giant Schnauzer, Rebecca LetsonAXB

24042 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24043 T.Obi, All American, Gina BabcockAXB

24045 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24046 Nashville, Border Collie, Karen GormanAXB

24067 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

24068 Zev, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonAXB

24072 Chance, Doberman Pinscher, Gwen GerowAXB

24073 Owen, All American, Liz ScottAXB

24075 Rudi, German Shorthaired Pointer, Jeri FishackAXB

24076 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXB

24083 Cinder, Catahula Leopard Dog, Robbin LemboAXB

24084 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

24085 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldAXB

24086 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

24100 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXB

24120 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXB

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Prize, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXB

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jude Valloze Judge:

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8150 Arlo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tibby ChaseNAP

8065 Lilli, Papillon, Maxine HolmesNAB

8068 Cocoa Puff, Chihuahua, Teresa LabrieNAB

8115 Harley, Papillon, Maxine HolmesNAB

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12096 Janey, English Cocker Spaniel, Mie KingsleyNAP

12059 Lady, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Heather 

Donahue

NAA

12060 Berkeley, West Highland White Terrier, Melissa SmeyNAB

12064 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersNAB

12130 Maddie, All American, Trish RobyNAA

16 19Jump Height = # of dogs

16111 Scarlett, Labrador Retriever, Erika DukeNAP

16114 Bonny, Labrador Retriever, Jack SpranoNAP

16115 Benny, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen MooreNAP
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16117 Navy, Standard Poodle, Rebecca LetsonNAP

16120 Marcie, Australian Shepherd, Frederick BachelleNAP

16163 Olive, Vizsla, Joanie LeclairNAP

16165 Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeNAP

16166 Dallas, All American, Lisa QuinlanNAP

16183 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-WagerNAP

16184 Tela, All American, Julie SoucyNAP

16200 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Erika DukeNAP

16102 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe StewartNAB

16105 Smitty, Miniature American Shepherd, Donald 

Denette

NAB

16108 Barack, Cocker Spaniel, Ginger MacFarlaneNAB

16109 Twix, Border Collie, Diane BaumanNAB

16110 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonNAB

16125 Skye, Kerry Blue Terrier, Carol WertNAB

16161 Levi, All American, Alison SulikowskiNAA

16162 Tango, Australian Shepherd, Lisa QuinlanNAA

20 22Jump Height = # of dogs

20152 Orla, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarNAP

20153 Wally, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniNAP

20156 Storm, All American, Jessica EdgerlyNAP

20230 Clooney, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachNAP

20315 Lucas, Flat Coated Retriever, Nancy TriouNAP

20139 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyNAA

20140 Lexie, Labrador Retriever, Heather DonahueNAA

20142 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtNAB

20143 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliNAB

20145 Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingNAB

20146 Sally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce SelkinNAB

20147 Zephyr, Belgian Malinois, Trudy PaquinNAB

20150 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonNAB

20151 Levon, Border Collie, Gia SavocchiNAB

20220 Neon, All American, Pam GreenNAB

20221 Rory, Border Collie, Patricia BerteNAB

20222 Jagger, Australian Shepherd, Patricia BerteNAB

20223 Fancy, Border Collie, Hannah NaiburgNAB

20224 Neo, Border Collie, Laurie-Ann GagnonNAB

20225 Chase, All American, Mark Cook  NAB

20226 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoNAB

20247 Maya, Golden Retriever, Jane Frey-GudjohnsenNAA

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24051 Onni, Border Collie, Casey CoughlinNAA

24053 Scarlett, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniNAB
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24054 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce SelkinNAB

24055 Madden, Bernese Mountain Dog, Nancy HoytNAB

24056 Razzle, Border Collie, Bronagh DalyNAB

24057 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonNAB

24081 Stevie, Standard Poodle, Karen EvansNAB

24082 Ritz, German Shepherd Dog, Linda EvangelistiNAB

24088 Splash, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasNAB

24089 Gus, All American, Christine KallipolitesNAB

Standard Open/Open P

Jude Valloze Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4029 Ember, Smooth Dachshund, Trudy KawamiOAP

4040 Snitch, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laura HamerOAP

8 9Jump Height = # of dogs

8094 Oliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie ForrestOAP

8104 Jamie, All American, Kathleen SteffensOAP

8059 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesOA

8060 Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie PodielskyOA

8061 Stewie, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloOA

8062 Miranda, Papillon, Patricia CarltonOA

8063 Laddie Mae, Chihuahua, Teresa LabrieOA

8095 Ace, Wire Hair Dachshund, Maryanne SantomauroOA

8096 Delilah, Scottish Terrier, Danielle HolmesOA

12 9Jump Height = # of dogs

12087 Huck, Shiba Inu, Malley HeinleinOAP

12095 Zander, Pug, Lee Ann LippaOAP

12056 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissOA

12057 Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkOA

12061 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekOA

12069 Tori, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowOA

12085 Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. WilliamsonOA

12094 Lexi, English Cocker Spaniel, Barbara BuscarenoOA

12110 Sammie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona 

McIntosh

OA

16 12Jump Height = # of dogs

16095 Okona, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Nancy 

Obara

OAP

16096 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyOAP

16098 Jeter, Australian Shepherd, Karen Ann BachelleOAP

16100 Emme, Border Collie, Rachael CarloOAP
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16159 Luna, Golden Retriever, Lauren BoothOAP

16160 Violet, Dalmatian, Linda McSherryOAP

16182 Maggie, Boxer, Carol BrowerOAP

16090 Rhoda, Standard Schnauzer, Brenda SylvesterOA

16093 Cash, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteOA

16210 Karma, English Cocker Spaniel, Karen FremuthOA

16215 Morgen, English Cocker Spaniel, Karen FremuthOA

16250 Pal, Shetland Sheepdog, Katrina StewartOA

20 23Jump Height = # of dogs

20135 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarOAP

20137 Brazen, Golden Retriever, Shelly TruskauskasOAP

20006 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisOA

20122 Gremlin, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, 

Charlene Bridgwood

OA

20123 Twizzler, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MillerOA

20124 StellaDora, Border Collie, Jodi KellarOA

20125 Stella, All American, Bronagh DalyOA

20126 Coconut, Standard Poodle, Christopher DennyOA

20127 Rumor, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaOA

20128 Rugby, Bearded Collie, Trudy WisnerOA

20130 Spring, Dalmatian, Sara PruyneOA

20131 Suede, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaOA

20133 Hex, Border Collie, Marcy RauchOA

20134 Quinn, Border Collie, Kathy KealeyOA

20148 Ninja, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksOA

20158 Ridley, Border Collie, Sara AuboisOA

20211 Ella, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlinOA

20212 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonOA

20213 Bean, Australian Shepherd, Kathrine BishopOA

20214 Libby, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergOA

20215 Eva, Border Collie, Harmony FallOA

20216 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsOA

20217 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersOA

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24047 Raven, Doberman Pinscher, Jessica EdgerlyOA

24048 Sully, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisOA

24049 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraOA

24050 Gibbs, Standard Poodle, Bette WilkinsOA

24078 Ranger, Flat Coated Retriever, Jayne McCloskeyOA

24087 Pizazz, Weimaraner, Lorna GodsillOA
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Premier Standard  

Jill Roberts Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4034 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdPADP

8 13Jump Height = # of dogs

8047 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinPADP

8012 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePAD

8017 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen BurkePAD

8020 Sofia, Papillon, Cecilia WennerstromPAD

8022 Blast, Papillon, Laura SimonelliPAD

8029 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

PAD

8034 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntPAD

8036 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyPAD

8039 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaPAD

8076 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzPAD

8077 Jada, Wire Hair Dachshund, Maryanne SantomauroPAD

8110 Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando RussellPAD

8120 Myka, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakPAD

12 9Jump Height = # of dogs

12044 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesPADP

12045 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightPADP

12054 Divot, Shetland Sheepdog, Debby  LemayPADP

12081 Rush, Border Collie, John NysPADP

12093 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonPADP

12025 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessPAD

12029 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntPAD

12115 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesPAD

12120 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesPAD

16 35Jump Height = # of dogs

16079 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyePADP

16082 Freckles, Australian Shepherd, Judi StellmachPADP

16085 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraPADP

16087 Loud, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsPADP

16129 Seacrett, Border Collie, Kaitlyn DreesePADP

16154 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonPADP

16180 Kairo, Working Kelpie, Cheryl HutchingsPADP

16014 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPAD

16019 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyPAD
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16021 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

16022 Skype, Border Collie, Diane BaumanPAD

16027 Doc, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe StewartPAD

16028 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontPAD

16031 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilPAD

16032 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoirePAD

16034 Joyful, Brittany, Andrea LeePAD

16035 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayPAD

16037 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldPAD

16038 Quiz, All American, Laura SimonelliPAD

16040 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPAD

16042 Max, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Jo JohnsonPAD

16043 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyPAD

16047 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonPAD

16052 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysPAD

16135 Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsPAD

16143 Penny, English Springer Spaniel, Karen VanderburghPAD

16145 Poof, Border Collie, Janet FeldmanPAD

16146 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielPAD

16147 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiPAD

16148 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsPAD

16171 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GorePAD

16172 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanPAD

16174 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonPAD

16178 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyPAD

16205 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesPAD

20 45Jump Height = # of dogs

20117 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpePADP

20207 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannPADP

20209 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  PADP

20246 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownPADP

20021 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

20023 Elf, Border Collie, Melanie BehrensPAD

20025 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePAD

20027 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesPAD

20030 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

20033 Russ, Border Collie, Wayne SimonPAD

20034 Orla, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldPAD

20037 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelPAD

20041 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

PAD

20045 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldPAD

20053 Kyan, Border Collie, Deborah SalernoPAD

20056 Zim, Border Collie, Melanie BehrensPAD
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20057 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayPAD

20060 Cayuga, Border Collie, Bernard TinusPAD

20062 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatsePAD

20064 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisPAD

20066 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskePAD

20067 Trick, Border Collie, John NysPAD

20070 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestPAD

20074 Guts, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsPAD

20075 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoPAD

20077 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsPAD

20089 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

20090 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

20165 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePAD

20178 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPAD

20180 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryPAD

20183 Jade, Golden Retriever, Donna SchmidtPAD

20184 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyPAD

20187 Faye, Border Collie, Ellie HughesPAD

20193 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallPAD

20196 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomPAD

20197 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiPAD

20198 Reba, Australian Shepherd, Christine FleischmannPAD

20200 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingPAD

20235 Glance, Border Collie, Soshana DosPAD

20236 Knack, Border Collie, Soshana DosPAD

20238 Sprint, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageePAD

20242 Bunkey, Border Collie, Karen LeePAD

20243 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerPAD

20270 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinPAD

24 20Jump Height = # of dogs

24007 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPAD

24008 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronPAD

24009 A.V., Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Charlene BridgwoodPAD

24010 Serenity, Rottweiler, Danielle BrechterPAD

24013 Play, Border Collie, Delaney RatnerPAD

24017 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyPAD

24020 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinPAD

24023 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LarivierePAD

24025 Meeka, Border Collie, Ana KahnPAD

24029 Tuula, Belgian Sheepdog, Wendy BeardPAD

24035 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonPAD

24039 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestPAD

24040 Ilsa, Great Dane, Teresa LabriePAD

24042 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpePAD
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24045 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttPAD

24073 Owen, All American, Liz ScottPAD

24075 Rudi, German Shorthaired Pointer, Jeri FishackPAD

24076 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingPAD

24085 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldPAD

24086 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingPAD

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Prize, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsPAD

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Jill Roberts Judge:

4 20Jump Height = # of dogs

4025 Storm, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaAJPA

4001 Rascal, Scottish Terrier, John McNabneyAJPB

4002 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

4004 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAJPB

4005 Annie, Scottish Terrier, Barbara GibsonAJPB

4006 Zoey, Scottish Terrier, Allene AuldAJPB

4007 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAJPB

4008 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAJPB

4009 Levi, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAJPB

4010 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAJPB

4012 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

4014 Jenny, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane PolitoAJPB

4015 Delta, Dachshund, Alice CarterAJPB

4017 Tommy, Toy Poodle, Barbara HoopesAJPB

4028 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAJPB

4030 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

4031 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4032 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4033 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAJPB

4034 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAJPB

8 59Jump Height = # of dogs

8094 Oliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie ForrestAJPA

8003 Koji, Papillon, Cathy MillerAXJA

8072 Jazzy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaAXJA

8042 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAJPB

8043 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAJPB

8044 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB
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8045 Leroy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela 

Mannes

AJPB

8046 Sophie, West Highland White Terrier, Melissa SmeyAJPB

8047 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAJPB

8051 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAJPB

8054 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAJPB

8055 EmmaBear, Cocker Spaniel, Cheryl BrownAJPB

8087 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

8089 Jack, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane FullerAJPB

8093 Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy  RatnerAJPB

8102 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

8103 Ruby, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAJPB

8006 Snowee, Biewer Terrier, Yolando RussellAXJB

8007 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8009 Beatle, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8010 Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXJB

8012 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8013 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXJB

8014 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXJB

8015 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJB

8016 Abby, Scottish Terrier, Barbara GibsonAXJB

8017 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen BurkeAXJB

8018 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

8019 Ivy, West Highland White Terrier, Maria BarnumAXJB

8020 Sofia, Papillon, Cecilia WennerstromAXJB

8021 Oliver, Toy Poodle, Barbara HoopesAXJB

8022 Blast, Papillon, Laura SimonelliAXJB

8024 Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine HolmesAXJB

8025 Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerAXJB

8027 Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthAXJB

8028 Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloAXJB

8029 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXJB

8031 Big Papi, Papillon, Helen GuiheenAXJB

8032 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

AXJB

8033 Bean, West Highland White Terrier, Susan ChapmanAXJB

8034 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8035 Timber, Dachshund, Alice CarterAXJB

8036 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8037 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXJB

8039 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXJB

8074 Charlotte, Scottish Terrier, Danielle HolmesAXJB

8075 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJB

8076 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXJB
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8077 Jada, Wire Hair Dachshund, Maryanne SantomauroAXJB

8078 Izzy, Chihuahua, Kelley TrombleyAXJB

8080 Molly, All American, Hannah NaiburgAXJB

8081 Captain, Yorkshire Terrier, Cherilyn MartinezAXJB

8083 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8084 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8099 Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine CrockerAXJB

8100 Obie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Pamela MurabitoAXJB

8101 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

8110 Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando RussellAXJB

8120 Myka, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXJB

12 51Jump Height = # of dogs

12079 Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAJPA

12087 Huck, Shiba Inu, Malley HeinleinAJPA

12088 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsAXJA

12110 Sammie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona 

McIntosh

AXJA

12040 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAJPB

12041 Lucy, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy PowellAJPB

12044 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12045 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightAJPB

12047 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersAJPB

12049 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAJPB

12051 Max, All American, Cheryl BrownAJPB

12052 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAJPB

12054 Divot, Shetland Sheepdog, Debby  LemayAJPB

12055 Trouble, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Kathy 

Marshall 

AJPB

12080 Lily, All American, Amy HaynesAJPB

12081 Rush, Border Collie, John NysAJPB

12083 Myrtille, Kerry Blue Terrier, Catherine LavoieAJPB

12084 Koby, Papillon, Pamela HawkinsAJPB

12093 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAJPB

12001 Tony, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela MannesAXJB

12003 Aries, Papillon, Cynthia FoleyAXJB

12005 Screech, Chinese Crested, Jennifer BlessingAXJB

12006 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXJB

12007 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12008 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12009 Sadie, All American, Lisa TibbalsAXJB

12013 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12014 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12015 Reeses, All American, Jared DavisAXJB

12016 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXJB
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12017 Quincy, Beagle, Susan SoniaAXJB

12018 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

12019 Wills, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Theresa Nolan   AXJB

12020 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AXJB

12023 Maggie, Beagle, Jodi KellarAXJB

12025 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12026 Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena DershowitzAXJB

12028 Gordon, Cocker Spaniel, Ella Mae BlessingAXJB

12029 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12031 Rebel, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sandra 

Smallwood

AXJB

12033 Pita, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Kathy Marshall AXJB

12036 Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa TibbalsAXJB

12037 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12076 Dazzle, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXJB

12077 Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia RatnerAXJB

12078 Zeke, Parson Russell Terrier, Kris HartAXJB

12091 Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Louise HurwitzAXJB

12092 Taffy, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAXJB

12105 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXJB

12115 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

12120 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

16 102Jump Height = # of dogs

16064 Bella, Golden Retriever, Maureen DabrowskiAJPA

16065 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPA

16097 Bennie, Australian Shepherd, Melinda MossAJPA

16130 Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverAJPA

16184 Tela, All American, Julie SoucyAJPA

16006 Flight, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

AXJA

16018 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy PowellAXJA

16042 Max, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Jo JohnsonAXJA

16121 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardAXJA

16132 Fergi, English Springer Spaniel, Cindy MasingillAXJA

16134 Berry Bond, Kerry Blue Terrier, Catherine Belanger 

Lavoie

AXJA

16170 Russel, Cocker Spaniel, Todd BeamanAXJA

16250 Pal, Shetland Sheepdog, Katrina StewartAXJA

16066 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16067 Brazen, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

AJPB

16069 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16070 Summit, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAJPB
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16072 Bodhi, Australian Shepherd, Melinda MossAJPB

16073 Sage, Soft Coated Wheaten, Maria BarnumAJPB

16075 Journey, Brittany, Andrea LeeAJPB

16077 Venus, Dalmatian, Stephanie PodejkoAJPB

16079 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAJPB

16080 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAJPB

16081 London, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Kelli CyrAJPB

16083 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisAJPB

16084 Poppet, Bearded Collie, Trudy WisnerAJPB

16085 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAJPB

16086 Ella, Border Collie, Carolyn BiondiAJPB

16087 Loud, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAJPB

16129 Seacrett, Border Collie, Kaitlyn DreeseAJPB

16131 Aggie, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalAJPB

16151 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAJPB

16152 Daryl, Australian Shepherd, Charles TupperAJPB

16153 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAJPB

16154 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16155 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAJPB

16156 Meghan, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergAJPB

16157 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAJPB

16168 Jet, Australian Shepherd, Val MermallAJPB

16179 Lonnie, All American, Robbin LemboAJPB

16181 Parker, Australian Shepherd, Manny YvarsAJPB

16001 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16003 Cooper, Field Spaniel, Lisa SchaeferAXJB

16005 Jake, Cocker Spaniel, Ellen DanaAXJB

16007 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXJB

16012 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16013 Banu, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe StewartAXJB

16014 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16016 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXJB

16017 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJB

16019 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXJB

16021 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16022 Skype, Border Collie, Diane BaumanAXJB

16023 Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXJB

16024 Pitch, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienAXJB

16027 Doc, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe StewartAXJB

16028 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria GreymontAXJB

16029 Dilly, English Cocker Spaniel, Nancy Curtis-CaswellAXJB

16030 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinAXJB

16031 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXJB

16032 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB
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16034 Joyful, Brittany, Andrea LeeAXJB

16035 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

16036 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXJB

16037 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16038 Quiz, All American, Laura SimonelliAXJB

16039 Sundae, Border Collie, Jodi KellarAXJB

16040 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16041 Maggie, Iceland Sheepdog, Donald DenetteAXJB

16043 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXJB

16045 Izzie, Brittany, Joyce GoldenAXJB

16046 Jett, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra FronheiserAXJB

16047 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

16048 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXJB

16049 Dottie, Bearded Collie, Trudy WisnerAXJB

16052 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXJB

16053 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXJB

16054 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXJB

16055 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXJB

16056 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJB

16057 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Howie CarrAXJB

16058 Eva, Border Collie, Diane PolitoAXJB

16059 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXJB

16060 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryAXJB

16135 Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXJB

16137 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXJB

16139 Catcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXJB

16141 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXJB

16143 Penny, English Springer Spaniel, Karen VanderburghAXJB

16145 Poof, Border Collie, Janet FeldmanAXJB

16146 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielAXJB

16147 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiAXJB

16148 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJB

16171 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXJB

16172 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanAXJB

16173 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanAXJB

16174 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

16175 Harry, Border Collie, Gina PalumboAXJB

16176 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXJB

16177 Reese, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAXJB

16178 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16205 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXJB

20 138Jump Height = # of dogs

20092 Mayhem, Doberman Pinscher, Rebecca GuaraldoAJPA
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20094 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterAJPA

20096 Keeley, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAJPA

20102 Sooner, Bouvier Des Flandres, Andie NewmanAJPA

20110 EZ, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszAJPA

20120 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAJPA

20003 Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn RancourtAXJA

20007 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXJA

20008 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownAXJA

20009 Katie, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszAXJA

20011 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJA

20013 Tucker, Border Collie, Lisa WilliamsAXJA

20017 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJA

20058 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXJA

20071 Blade, Border Collie, Catharine KeenanAXJA

20125 Stella, All American, Bronagh DalyAXJA

20131 Suede, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXJA

20169 Celt, Border Collie, Eileen WilentzAXJA

20173 Karat, Golden Retriever, Amy HaynesAXJA

20174 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernAXJA

20176 Rave, Australian Shepherd, Colin BirdAXJA

20211 Ella, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlinAXJA

20212 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXJA

20213 Bean, Australian Shepherd, Kathrine BishopAXJA

20214 Libby, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergAXJA

20232 Lilah, American Staffordshire Terrier, Jeannette 

O'Hanlon

AXJA

20233 Moose, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer RenauldAXJA

20236 Knack, Border Collie, Soshana DosAXJA

20098 Brady, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAJPB

20100 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAJPB

20106 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20107 Rebel, Labrador Retriever, Eileen Fatcheric-BurnsAJPB

20108 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAJPB

20109 Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan SoniaAJPB

20112 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPB

20113 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAJPB

20114 Sammy, Standard Poodle, Christopher DennyAJPB

20115 Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia InnesAJPB

20116 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAJPB

20117 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAJPB

20118 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAJPB

20201 Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne EliotAJPB

20205 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPB

20207 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAJPB

20209 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  AJPB
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20245 Finley, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-WagerAJPB

20246 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAJPB

20300 Skyy, Rottweiler, Gail MillerAJPB

20004 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXJB

20005 Toasty, Whippet, Ariel SchoenfeldAXJB

20006 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJB

20012 Rain, Rottweiler, Gail MillerAXJB

20020 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20021 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20023 Elf, Border Collie, Melanie BehrensAXJB

20024 Ziggy, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXJB

20025 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20026 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXJB

20027 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXJB

20028 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtAXJB

20029 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20030 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20031 Tucker, Golden Retriever, Karen HagstrandAXJB

20032 Kinsale, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary NottinghamAXJB

20033 Russ, Border Collie, Wayne SimonAXJB

20034 Orla, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldAXJB

20035 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXJB

20036 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

20037 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXJB

20038 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJB

20039 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

AXJB

20041 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXJB

20042 Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAXJB

20044 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXJB

20045 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

20046 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAXJB

20049 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXJB

20050 Skipper, Labrador Retriever, Mary KobisAXJB

20053 Kyan, Border Collie, Deborah SalernoAXJB

20055 Matilda, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleAXJB

20056 Zim, Border Collie, Melanie BehrensAXJB

20057 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayAXJB

20059 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaAXJB

20060 Cayuga, Border Collie, Bernard TinusAXJB

20062 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXJB

20064 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAXJB

20065 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXJB

20066 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB
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20067 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXJB

20069 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerAXJB

20070 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

20074 Guts, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXJB

20075 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20077 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXJB

20078 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXJB

20080 Beamer, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXJB

20084 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXJB

20085 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'DayAXJB

20088 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAXJB

20089 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20090 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20091 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20159 Shela, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldAXJB

20171 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20172 Bindi, Australian Shepherd, Patricia BerteAXJB

20178 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20179 Daisy, Border Collie, Lou ScrimaleAXJB

20180 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryAXJB

20182 Cajun, Golden Retriever, Jennifer WiesenAXJB

20183 Jade, Golden Retriever, Donna SchmidtAXJB

20184 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXJB

20185 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

20186 Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassAXJB

20187 Faye, Border Collie, Ellie HughesAXJB

20188 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20189 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXJB

20190 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXJB

20191 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXJB

20193 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXJB

20194 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasAXJB

20196 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXJB

20197 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20198 Reba, Australian Shepherd, Christine FleischmannAXJB

20199 Kelso, Border Collie, Delaney RatnerAXJB

20200 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXJB

20231 Dinah, Dalmatian, Pamela DevlinAXJB

20234 Ripple, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasAXJB

20235 Glance, Border Collie, Soshana DosAXJB

20237 Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen VoughtAXJB

20238 Sprint, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAXJB

20239 Cricket, American Staffordshire Terrier, John 

O'Hanlon

AXJB
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20241 Carlie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-WagerAXJB

20242 Bunkey, Border Collie, Karen LeeAXJB

20243 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXJB

20255 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXJB

20260 Bandit, Border Collie, Rebecca TinusAXJB

20270 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXJB

24 46Jump Height = # of dogs

24068 Zev, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonAXJA

24073 Owen, All American, Liz ScottAXJA

24077 Sky, Belgian Sheepdog, Lisa WoodingAXJA

24083 Cinder, Catahula Leopard Dog, Robbin LemboAXJA

24001 Indy, Weimaraner, Dorothy KirkAXJB

24005 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXJB

24007 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24008 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXJB

24009 A.V., Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Charlene BridgwoodAXJB

24010 Serenity, Rottweiler, Danielle BrechterAXJB

24011 Nike, Border Collie, Stefanie RainerAXJB

24012 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXJB

24013 Play, Border Collie, Delaney RatnerAXJB

24015 Cinda Sue, Saluki, Nancy Curtis-CaswellAXJB

24016 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

24017 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

24018 Kisses, All American, Jared DavisAXJB

24019 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24020 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinAXJB

24021 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24023 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24024 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24025 Meeka, Border Collie, Ana KahnAXJB

24026 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXJB

24028 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24029 Tuula, Belgian Sheepdog, Wendy BeardAXJB

24030 Dash, Golden Retriever, Deb Brunner-WalkerAXJB

24031 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24032 Chet, Border Collie, Allison BlakleyAXJB

24033 Robber, Border Collie, Kaitlyn DreeseAXJB

24034 Micah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXJB

24035 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

24037 Jena, Labrador Retriever, Kristine SnyderAXJB

24039 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

24040 Ilsa, Great Dane, Teresa LabrieAXJB

24041 Hemi, Giant Schnauzer, Rebecca LetsonAXJB

24042 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB
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24045 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24067 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

24072 Chance, Doberman Pinscher, Gwen GerowAXJB

24075 Rudi, German Shorthaired Pointer, Jeri FishackAXJB

24076 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXJB

24085 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldAXJB

24086 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

24100 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXJB

24120 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXJB

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Prize, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXJB

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jude Valloze Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4021 Chance, Dachshund, Alice CarterNAJP

4022 Bristol, Dachshund, Alice CarterNAJP

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8150 Arlo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tibby ChaseNAJP

8062 Miranda, Papillon, Patricia CarltonNAJB

8065 Lilli, Papillon, Maxine HolmesNAJB

8068 Cocoa Puff, Chihuahua, Teresa LabrieNAJB

8095 Ace, Wire Hair Dachshund, Maryanne SantomauroNAJB

8115 Harley, Papillon, Maxine HolmesNAJB

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12059 Lady, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Heather 

Donahue

NAJA

12061 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekNAJB

12130 Maddie, All American, Trish RobyNAJA

16 14Jump Height = # of dogs

16111 Scarlett, Labrador Retriever, Erika DukeNAJP

16114 Bonny, Labrador Retriever, Jack SpranoNAJP

16115 Benny, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen MooreNAJP

16117 Navy, Standard Poodle, Rebecca LetsonNAJP

16166 Dallas, All American, Lisa QuinlanNAJP

16183 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-WagerNAJP

16200 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Erika DukeNAJP

16108 Barack, Cocker Spaniel, Ginger MacFarlaneNAJB

16109 Twix, Border Collie, Diane BaumanNAJB

16110 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonNAJB
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16125 Skye, Kerry Blue Terrier, Carol WertNAJB

16161 Levi, All American, Alison SulikowskiNAJA

16162 Tango, Australian Shepherd, Lisa QuinlanNAJA

16169 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheNAJB

20 27Jump Height = # of dogs

20152 Orla, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarNAJP

20156 Storm, All American, Jessica EdgerlyNAJP

20227 Ciarran, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachNAJP

20315 Lucas, Flat Coated Retriever, Nancy TriouNAJP

20122 Gremlin, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, 

Charlene Bridgwood

NAJB

20123 Twizzler, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MillerNAJB

20133 Hex, Border Collie, Marcy RauchNAJB

20139 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyNAJA

20140 Lexie, Labrador Retriever, Heather DonahueNAJA

20143 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliNAJB

20145 Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingNAJB

20146 Sally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce SelkinNAJB

20147 Zephyr, Belgian Malinois, Trudy PaquinNAJB

20150 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonNAJB

20151 Levon, Border Collie, Gia SavocchiNAJB

20158 Ridley, Border Collie, Sara AuboisNAJB

20160 Gambit, Border Collie, Jared DavisNAJB

20164 Breezy, Golden Retriever, Harry WertNAJA

20177 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony FallNAJB

20216 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsNAJB

20217 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersNAJB

20218 Mojo, Border Collie, Benah StiewingNAJA

20220 Neon, All American, Pam GreenNAJB

20222 Jagger, Australian Shepherd, Patricia BerteNAJB

20224 Neo, Border Collie, Laurie-Ann GagnonNAJB

20225 Chase, All American, Mark Cook  NAJB

20247 Maya, Golden Retriever, Jane Frey-GudjohnsenNAJA

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

24047 Raven, Doberman Pinscher, Jessica EdgerlyNAJB

24051 Onni, Border Collie, Casey CoughlinNAJA

24053 Scarlett, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniNAJB

24054 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce SelkinNAJB

24055 Madden, Bernese Mountain Dog, Nancy HoytNAJB

24056 Razzle, Border Collie, Bronagh DalyNAJB

24057 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonNAJB

24059 Karma, Belgian Malinois, Allison VicunaNAJB

24061 Jack, Golden Retriever, Shelly TruskauskasNAJB
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24082 Ritz, German Shepherd Dog, Linda EvangelistiNAJB

24088 Splash, Flat Coated Retriever, Sally Nettleton SmilasNAJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jude Valloze Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4029 Ember, Smooth Dachshund, Trudy KawamiOJP

8 7Jump Height = # of dogs

8041 Jesse, Miniature Schnauzer, Nancy DolanOJP

8104 Jamie, All American, Kathleen SteffensOJP

8059 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesOAJ

8060 Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie PodielskyOAJ

8061 Stewie, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloOAJ

8063 Laddie Mae, Chihuahua, Teresa LabrieOAJ

8096 Delilah, Scottish Terrier, Danielle HolmesOAJ

12 12Jump Height = # of dogs

12095 Zander, Pug, Lee Ann LippaOJP

12096 Janey, English Cocker Spaniel, Mie KingsleyOJP

12002 Chance, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Barbara 

Hackenyos

OAJ

12056 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissOAJ

12057 Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkOAJ

12060 Berkeley, West Highland White Terrier, Melissa SmeyOAJ

12064 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersOAJ

12069 Tori, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowOAJ

12070 Heyu, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Kathy MarshallOAJ

12085 Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. WilliamsonOAJ

12086 Jordie, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane FullerOAJ

12094 Lexi, English Cocker Spaniel, Barbara BuscarenoOAJ

16 16Jump Height = # of dogs

16095 Okona, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Nancy 

Obara

OJP

16096 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyOJP

16098 Jeter, Australian Shepherd, Karen Ann BachelleOJP

16100 Emme, Border Collie, Rachael CarloOJP

16120 Marcie, Australian Shepherd, Frederick BachelleOJP

16159 Luna, Golden Retriever, Lauren BoothOJP

16160 Violet, Dalmatian, Linda McSherryOJP

16165 Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeOJP

16182 Maggie, Boxer, Carol BrowerOJP

16225 Haley, Australian Shepherd, Michael KurdzoOJP
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16009 Flick, Border Collie, Sharon PicaOAJ

16093 Cash, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteOAJ

16102 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe StewartOAJ

16105 Smitty, Miniature American Shepherd, Donald 

Denette

OAJ

16210 Karma, English Cocker Spaniel, Karen FremuthOAJ

16215 Morgen, English Cocker Spaniel, Karen FremuthOAJ

20 21Jump Height = # of dogs

20135 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarOJP

20137 Brazen, Golden Retriever, Shelly TruskauskasOJP

20153 Wally, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniOJP

20163 Cobalt, Golden Retriever, Brian HussOJP

20229 Cassi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverOJP

20010 Ice, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeOAJ

20015 Flirt, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleOAJ

20016 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinOAJ

20124 StellaDora, Border Collie, Jodi KellarOAJ

20126 Coconut, Standard Poodle, Christopher DennyOAJ

20127 Rumor, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaOAJ

20128 Rugby, Bearded Collie, Trudy WisnerOAJ

20130 Spring, Dalmatian, Sara PruyneOAJ

20134 Quinn, Border Collie, Kathy KealeyOAJ

20142 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtOAJ

20148 Ninja, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksOAJ

20215 Eva, Border Collie, Harmony FallOAJ

20221 Rory, Border Collie, Patricia BerteOAJ

20223 Fancy, Border Collie, Hannah NaiburgOAJ

20226 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoOAJ

20240 Rubiya, Labrador Retriever, Jane JacksonOAJ

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierOAJ

24048 Sully, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisOAJ

24049 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraOAJ

24050 Gibbs, Standard Poodle, Bette WilkinsOAJ

24060 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian  HussOAJ

24081 Stevie, Standard Poodle, Karen EvansOAJ

24084 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-SantosOAJ

24087 Pizazz, Weimaraner, Lorna GodsillOAJ

24089 Gus, All American, Christine KallipolitesOAJ

24115 Beau, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanOAJ
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